

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR

C.A.F.NO.2478 OF 2010 IN E.A.NO.992/2010

**Western Coalfields Ltd. ..vs.. Smt.Sushilabai Rajendrakumar Dixit and ors.**

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judges Order
--	-------------------------

Mr.Tushar Darda Adv. for the appellant.  
Mr.Khajanchi, Adv. for respondent no.1.

**CORAM: J.PDEVADHAR AND  
A.B.CHAUDHARI, JJ.**  
**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2010.**

Heard.

Admit.

C.A.F.NO.2478 of 2010.

Heard.

Interim stay to the impugned judgment and order dated 26/2/2010 subject to appellant's depositing the amount of award with costs and interest within period of eight weeks. The application stands disposed of.

The respondents are at liberty to apply for withdrawal.

JUDGE

JUDGE.

