

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.992/2010**

Western Coalfields Ltd., through its Sub Area Manager, District Chandrapur

.,Versus.,

Smt. Sushilabai wd/o Rajendrakumar Dixit and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Tushar Darda, Advocate for appellant  
Shri M.P. Khajanchi, Advocate for respondent nos.1 & 2

**CORAM : A.P. BHANGALE AND  
C.V. BHADANG, JJ.**

**DATE : 16.09.2014**

Private paper-book be filed within a period of eight  
weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Wadkar