



fa.992.2010.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 992 OF 2010

(Western Coalfields Ltd. V/s Smt. Sushilabai Rajendrakumar Dixit & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Tushar Darda, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. M. P. Khajanchi, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 22, 2025.**

. The Registry is directed to verify whether this matter pertains to Single Bench or Division Bench and list the matter accordingly.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya