

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 992 OF 2010

In

STAMP NO. OF

Western Coalfields Ltd. Thr. Its Sub Area      ....PETITIONER  
Manager

V/S

Smt. Sushilabai Wd/o Rajendrakumar Dixit AndRESPONDENT  
2 Ors

RAMESH and TUSHAR DARDA, V DONGRE for Petitioner  
NW ALMELKAR/CAV/R-2 for Respondent

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J**

**DATE :**      **17th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Shri Tushar Darda, Adv./Appellant, Shri M P Khajanchi,  
Adv./R-1 and R-2. Closed for Judgment.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**